EBIT-Margin 14.3% 19.3% 23.4% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Tax rate 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

NOPAT 1.6 2.6 3.6 3.9 4.3 4.8 6.3 6.9 7.3 7.6 8.0 9.8 10.1 10.4

Depreciation 1.6 2.6 3.3 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.3
in % of Sales 11.5% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0%

Change in Liquidity from
- Working Capital -0.9 -0.6 -0.7 -0.4 -0.4 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 -0.2
- Capex -3.9 -4.1 -4.1 -3.6 -3.7 -3.8 -3.9 -3.9 -3.7 -3.5 -3.3 -3.0 -2.7 -2.3
Capex in % of Sales 27.5% 23.0% 18.8% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0%

Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Free Cash Flow -1.6 0.6 2.1 3.5 3.9 4.3 5.8 6.4 7.0 7.3 7.7 9.5 9.9 10.2
(WACC-Model)

Model parameter Valuation (mln)

Debt ratio 15.00% Beta 1.50 Present values 2022e 31.3 Special items 16.0
Costs of Debt 6.8% WACC 10.33% Terminal Value 36.6
Market return 9.00% Liabilities -19.5
Risk free rate 4.25% Terminal Growth 3.00% Liquidity 20.3 No. of shares (mln) 1.74

Equity Value 52.6 Value per share (EUR) 30.23

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

Terminal Growth Delta EBIT-margin
WACC 2.25% 2.50% 2.75% 3.00% 3.25% 3.50% 3.75% WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp 0.0 +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

11.33% 22.88 23.31 23.76 24.23 24.74 25.28 25.85 11.33% 22.35 22.98 23.60 24.23 24.86 25.49 26.12
10.83% 25.41 25.92 26.46 27.03 27.64 28.29 28.99 10.83% 25.02 25.69 26.36 27.03 27.70 28.37 29.05
10.58% 26.80 27.36 27.95 28.58 29.25 29.97 30.74 10.58% 26.49 27.18 27.88 28.58 29.27 29.97 30.66
10.33% 28.28 28.89 29.54 30.23 30.97 31.77 32.63 10.33% 28.07 28.79 29.51 30.23 30.95 31.67 32.39
10.08% 29.86 30.53 31.25 32.01 32.83 33.72 34.67 10.08% 29.77 30.52 31.26 32.01 32.76 33.51 34.26
9.83% 31.55 32.29 33.08 33.93 34.84 35.82 36.89 9.83% 31.60 32.37 33.15 33.93 34.70 35.48 36.26
9.33% 35.32 36.22 37.19 38.23 39.37 40.60 41.93 9.33% 35.71 36.55 37.39 38.23 39.08 39.92 40.76

Source: SES Research

MeVis Medical Solutions Figures

SES Research – A Member of the Warburg Group 8

CAPEX and Cash Flow - MeVis Medical Solutions Balance Sheet Quality - MeVis Medical Solutions

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e
CAPEX 0,4 0,4 1,4 4,0 3,9 4,1 4,1 Net Debt 1,2 -3,4 -25,6 -0,8 0,4 -0,5 -1,9
Maintenance CAPEX0,1 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 Book value of Equity-0,3 2,7 30,8 32,6 34,5 37,4 40,5
Cash Flow 1,8 4,6 -2,5 2,9 2,6 4,9 6,6 Net Gearing-418,4% -129,4% -83,1% -2,5% 1,3% -1,2% -4,8%

Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts) Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts)

§§§§ §§§§
§§§§ §§§§

Free Cash Flow Generation - MeVis Medical Solutions Working Capital - MeVis Medical Solutions

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e
Free Cash Flow 1,4 4,1 -3,8 -1,1 -1,3 0,9 2,4 Working Capital 0,9 1,4 1,9 1,5 2,4 3,0 3,7
Free Cash Flow / Sales34,5% 49,7% -48,7% -10,2% -8,9% 5,1% 11,0% Working Capital / Sales23,5% 16,2% 24,7% 13,5% 17,0% 17,0% 16,8%

Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts) Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts)

§§§§ §§§§
§§§§ §§§§

Operating Leverage - MeVis Medical Solutions ROCE Development - MeVis Medical Solutions

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009e 2010e 2011e
Operating Leverage4,4 2,0 16,6 0,9 6,7 2,8 2,1 ROCE 66,2% 117,3% 2,6% 1,5% 3,8% 6,1% 8,8%
OPEX / Sales58,0% 40,1% 88,1% 101,7% 90,5% 78,7% 72,0% EBIT-margin 37,2% 56,8% 6,3% 6,1% 14,3% 19,3% 23,4%

Capital Employed Turnover1,2 1,8 0,2 0,2 0,3 0,3 0,4

Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts) Sources: MeVis Medical Solutions (historical data), SES Research (forecasts)

§§§§ §§§§

§§§§

CAPEX is increasing massively due to considerable product developments IPO led to considerable inflow of cash in 2007

Maintenance investments are of subordinate significance at software The equity book value and the entire balance sheet quality also improved

companies considerably

Cash flow is highly impacted by investments in new products Stabilisation of Working Capital expected at approx. 15

Return to growth path expected in the long term Increase of Working Capital within the scope of business expansion